## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inflection.com, Inc.		06/26/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PeopleSmart LLC	
Street Address:	48 West 38th Street	
Internal Address:	8th Floor	
City:	New York,	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4703791	PEOPLESMART
Registration Number:	4751197	PEOPLESMART
Registration Number:	3654339	EMAILFINDER.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155 Email: abryce@ssjr.com Gene S. Winter **Correspondent Name:** 

St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC Address Line 1:

986 Bedford Street Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07688-G0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter
SIGNATURE:	/Gene S. Winter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006718 FRAME: 0444 source=07688-G0000 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=07688-G0000 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006718 FRAME: 0445

#### Trademark Assignment

Inflection.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 555 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 200, Redwood City, CA 94065 (the "Seller"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to PeopleSmart LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of BeenVerified, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 48 West 38th Street, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10018 (the "Purchaser"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

The Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Purchaser to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 26th day of June, 2019.

Inflection country by:

By: 592F471ADCF34D2...

Name: Mike Grossman

Title: CEO

### SCHEDULE A

## **Trademark Applications and Registrations in the United States**

# **APPLICATIONS**

None

## REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Reg. Number	Filing Date	Reg. Date
🔰 PeopleSmart	4703791	Aug. 08, 2014	Mar. 17, 2015
<b>PeopleSmart</b>	4751197	Sep. 19, 2014	Jun. 09, 2015
	3654339	Jan. 05, 2009	Jul. 14, 2009

## **COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS**

FREEPHONETRACER.COM PHONEDETECTIVE.COM PEOPLEVERIFIED

**RECORDED: 08/13/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006718 FRAME: 0447